Acquisitions, financial year 1997-1998
Locations as at 8 June 2009

acronyms:

BERR = Department for Business, Enterprise and Regulatory Reform

DCMS = Department for Culture, Media and Sport

FCO = Foreign & Commonwealth Office
GAC = Government Art Collection
UNESCO = United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization

Number
17300

17301

17268/1

17311
17266

17282
17283
17268/2

17268/3

17318
17291/1-10

17292

17308
17319

Title

View of the Grund from the
Corniche

View of the Grund from the
Corniche

Multiple Working from Screen
portfolio

Stratie Il

The East Prospect of Burton upon
Trent in the County of Stafford

Angelus Il
Source

Double Deathshead from Screen
portfolio

Untitled from Screen portfolio

Tribute to Sir John Soane
Book (Portfolio edition)

Book (Portfolio edition)

Housework
Untitled

Medium
Print

Print
Print

Painting
Print

Sculpture
Sculpture
Print

Print

Sculpture

Set of ten
prints
Bound book
of prints
Painting
Painting

Artist
Madeline Addyman

Madeline Addyman
Darren Almond

Gillian Ayres
Samuel & Nathaniel Buck

Tony Carter
Tony Carter
Jake & Dinos Chapman

Mat Collishaw

Stephen Cox
Michael Craig-Martin

Michael Craig-Martin

Michael Craig-Martin
Michael Craig-Martin

Location
British Embassy, Luxembourg

British Embassy, Luxembourg

British Embassy, Paris, France

British Embassy, Washington DC, USA

GAC

GAC
GAC
GAC

GAC

British Embassy, Cairo, Egypt
British Embassy, Berlin, Germany

GAC

British Embassy, Vienna, Austria
British Embassy, Vienna, Austria


http://www.unesco.org/

17322

17313

17305/1-6

17274/1

17268/10

17274/2

17314

17268/4

17288
17268/5

17304

17274/3

17315
17271

17320
17274/4

17268/6

17274/5

Negotiation

Poured Lines: Light Red, Green, Blue,
Yellow, Orange, Yellow, Red

Eye portfolio

Untitled from London portfolio

The Return of the Return of the
Durutti Column from Screen
portfolio

When | Woke up in the Morning the
Feeling was Still There from London
portfolio

Les Deux

Broken English August '91 from
Screen portfolio

Intention Extension
Untitled from Screen portfolio

Charles Stuart, 1st Baron Stuart de
Rothesay (1779-1845) Diplomat

Untitled from London portfolio

The Extended Shadow

Exposed Painting, Cadmium Red
Deep

Turning the World Inside Out

COR! WHAT A BARGAIN! from
London portfolio

Dinomouse Sequel Mutant X from
Screen portfolio

UNO City from London portfolio

Wall Drawing by

Painting
Set of six
prints

Print
Print

Print
Sculpture

Print

Sculpture
Print

Painting
Print

Sculpture
Painting

Sculpture
Print

Print

Print

by

Michael Craig-Martin

lan Davenport
Grenville Davey
Dominic Denis
Cerith Wyn Evans
Angus Fairhurst
Barry Flanagan
Anya Gallaccio

Nigel Hall
Siobhan Hapaska

George Hayter
Damien Hirst

Shirazeh Houshiary
Callum Innes

Anish Kapoor
Michael Landy

Abigail Lane

Langlands and Bell

Temporary installation at Lancaster House,
London, for the European Conference1998

Organisation for Economic Cooperation and
Development Headquarters Building, Paris, France
GAC

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

FCO, Whitehall, London

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

British High Commission, New Delhi, India

10 Downing Street , London

British Embassy, Washington DC, USA
GAC

British Embassy, Paris, France
British Consulate-General, New York, USA

British Embassy, Paris, France
UK Delegation to the European Union, Brussels

British Embassy, Berlin, Germany
BERR, 1 Victoria Street, London

GAC

UK Delegation to the United Nations, New York



17273
17274/6

17309
17275
17276
17277
17278
17279
17280
17302
17267
17289
17274/7

17307
17290

17265

17281
17287
17272
17268/7

17274/8
17268/9
17274/9

F1

Anabatic Print from London
portfolio

Aldgate East 1

Luxembourg Suite |

Luxembourg Suite IV

Pétrusse from Embassy Garden |
Pétrusse from Embassy Garden llI
Pétrusse from Embassy Garden Il
Pétrusse from Embassy Garden IV
Individualism

The Great Bear

The Great Bear

Template for my Future Plastic
Surgery from London portfolio

Curl

View from Edinburgh Castle, from a

Sketch taken by the Bishop of
Glasgow in 1848

Edith Phelips (1694-1772), 2nd Wife

of Carew Hervey Mildmay
Grey and Red (2)

Core Pink

Odeon (Green)

You Stole My Look! from Screen
portfolio

Untitled from London portfolio
Red Snow from Screen portfolio

Painting
Print

Painting
Painting
Painting
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Mixed Media
Print

Print

Print

Painting
Print

Painting

Painting
Painting
Photograph
Print

Print
Print

Gavin Turk Right Hand and Forearm Print

from London portfolio

Jason Martin
Nicholas May

Jock McFadyen
Mali Morris

Mali Morris

Mali Morris

Mali Morris

Mali Morris

Mali Morris
Christina Niederberger
Simon Patterson
Simon Patterson
Marc Quinn

Fiona Rae

Francis Schenk and W H
Macfarlane after A Arnst

John Shackleton

Yuko Shiraishi
Yuko Shiraishi
Bridget Smith
Georgina Starr

Marcus Taylor
Sam Taylor-Wood
Gavin Turk

British Embassy, Washington DC, USA
GAC

GAC

British Embassy, Luxembourg
British Embassy, Luxembourg
British Embassy, Luxembourg
British Embassy, Luxembourg
British Embassy, Luxembourg
British Embassy, Luxembourg
Cabinet Office, 70 Whitehall, London
British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan
British Embassy, Beijing, China
British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia

British Embassy, Washington DC, USA
Scotland Office, Dover House, Whitehall, London

British Embassy, Berlin, Germany

UK Delegation to UNESCO, Paris, France
British Embassy, Tokyo, Japan

GAC

BERR, 1 Victoria Street, London

Cabinet Office, 70 Whitehall, London
British Embassy, Skopje, Macedonia
GAC



17284
17285
17268/8
17286/1
17286/2

17310

17274/10

17316
17317

17274/11

17268/11

17269
17303

Brown's (Mr P.J. Brown)

Brown's (Mrs E.W. Brown)

The Garden from Screen portfolio
Dancing in Peckham

Dancing in Peckham (production
still)

Caucus

Mausoleum under Construction
from London portfolio

Water Tower Project
Water Tower Project

Safeway Gel Air Freshener, Alpine
Garden (Detail) from London
portfolio

Stage from Screen portfolio
Grave (Annae Craig)
Stage from Screen portfolio

Painting
Painting
Print
Video
Photograph

Photograph
Print

Print
Print

Print
Print

Photograph
Print

Mark Wallinger
Mark Wallinger
Gillian Wearing
Gillian Wearing
Gillian Wearing

Boyd Webb
Rachel Whiteread

Rachel Whiteread
Rachel Whiteread

Craig Wood
Catherine Yass

Catherine Yass
Catherine Yass

GAC
GAC
GAC
GAC
DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

UK Delegation to the United Nations, New York,
USA

HM Treasury, 1 Horse Guards Road, London

British Consulate-General, New York

UK Delegation to the United Nations, New York,
USA

DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London

BERR, 1 Victoria Street, London
DCMS, 2-4 Cockspur Street, London
HM Treasury, 1 Horse Guards Road, London



